
Colgan Classic – 9/21/24
3:00 pm Performance Time

*All Times Are Subject to Change*

Charles J Colgan Sr High School
13833 Dumfries Rd

Manassas, Virginia 20112

8:00 am – Band Room Open

8:30 am – Officers Report

8:45 am – Proper Band Report- Attendance Taken

9:00 am – Rehearsal Starts

10:30 am – Pack and load trailer, eat, dress in bibs, bring jacket onto bus with you

11:30 am – Butts in Seats

11:45 am – Load Buses

12:00 pm – Leave King George HS

1:30 pm – Arrive at Colgan HS

2:00 pm – Move to Warm-up

2:10 pm – Warm-up

2:40 pm – Move to Gate

3:00 pm – Performance

5:30 pm – Awards

6:15 pm – Depart for King George HS

7:30 pm – Arrive at King George HS

*Students will be dismissed after all their uniform and all of their gear has been

put away properly*



What do you need?

- Blue Royal Regiment shirt

- long black socks, clean Dinkles

- black shorts or long pants to wear underneath uniform

- Hat/visor

- silver horns must be polished prior to report time

- Hair must be done prior to report time

- Money for Concessions

**We will wear full uniforms**

Underneath the uniform must be:

● Blue Royal Regiment Shirt

● Black shorts

● Long Black Socks


